

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 17-918 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 6/21/2017

Title: Amending Council File RES PH 17-53 to delete Assessment Pin Numbers 20-29-22-22-0007 and 20-

29-22-22-0098 for the Sanitary Sewer Connections at 357 WHEELOCK PARKWAY EAST and 363

WHEELOCK PARKWAY EAST. (File No. 19175C, Assessment No. 176003)

**Sponsors:** Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/26/2017	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
6/21/2017	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Amending Council File RES PH 17-53 to delete Assessment Pin Numbers 20-29-22-22-0007 and 20-29-22-22 -0098 for the Sanitary Sewer Connections at 357 WHEELOCK PARKWAY EAST and 363 WHEELOCK PARKWAY EAST. (File No. 19175C, Assessment No. 176003)

WHEREAS, on April 5, 2017, the City Council of the City of Saint Paul adopted Council File RES PH 17-53, said Resolution being the Ratification of Assessment for Sanitary Sewer Connections done with the Wheelock Parkway reconstruction project; and

WHEREAS, the property at 357 Wheelock Parkway East, with the property identification number 20-29-22-22-0007 was assessed \$2,263.68 and the property at 363 Wheelock Parkway East, with the property identification number 20-29-22-22-0098 as assessed \$5,400.00; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Financial Services recommends deleting the assessments because the connections were required and funded by Public Works Sewer Division and should not have been assessed to the properties; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Council File RES PH 17-53 is hereby amended to reflect this change.